
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

25 

26 

27 

28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 

D. GRAHAM BOTHA, ESQ. 
Guam Power Authority 
688 Route 15, Suite 302 
Mangilao, Guam 96913 
Ph: (671) 648-3203/3002 
Fax: (671) 648-3290 

Attorney for the Guam Power Authority 

RECEIVED 
OFFICE OF PUBLIC ACCOUNTABILITY 

PROCUREMENT APPEALS 

DATE: Av<j. Y- 'V>I5 

TIME: If ·.l>S DAM rz{pM BY: Q-L_ 

FlLE NO OPA-PA: I :S- (> b 

OFFICE OF THE PUBLIC AUDITOR 
PROCUREMENT APPEALS 

IN THE APPEAL OF 

IP&E Holdings, LLC, 
Appellant. 

DOCKET NO. OPA-PA-15-006 

APPELLEE'S WITNESS LIST 

COMES NOW, the GUAM POWER AUTHORITY, by and through its counsel of 

record, D. GRAHAM BOTHA, ESQ., and submits its Witness List for the August 18, 2015, 

hearing as follows: 

1. J arnie Pangelinan 

2. Jesse Reyes 

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 4 ~ da 


