1 2 3 4 5 6 7	D. GRAHAM BOTHA, ESQ. Guam Power Authority 688 Route 15, Suite 302 Mangilao, Guam 96913 Ph: (671) 648-3203/3002 Fax: (671) 648-3290	RECEIVEDOFFICE OF PUBLIC ACCOUNTABILITY PROCUREMENT APPEALSDATE: $A \vee 9 \cdot 4$ , $2015$ TIME: $4 \cdot 05$ DAM ZIPM BY: $\mathcal{O}$ FILE NO OPA-PA: $15 - 06$	
8 9 10	Attorney for the Guam Power Authority		
10 11 12 13 14		F THE PUBLIC AUDITOR UREMENT APPEALS	
15 16	IN THE APPEAL OF	) DOCKET NO. OPA-PA-15-006	
17 18 19	IP&E Holdings, LLC, Appellant.	) APPELLEE'S WITNESS LIST ) )	
20 21 22 23 24		VER AUTHORITY, by and through its counsel of description of the submits its Witness List for the August 18, 201	
25	hearing as follows:		
26	1. Jamie Pangelinan		
27	2. Jesse Reyes		
28 29 30 31 32 33	RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTEE	D this 4 <sup>th</sup> day of August, 2015. D. GRAHAM BOTHA, ESQ. GPA Legal Counsel	